02-22-1999

100969155 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duane Patrick Fridley, Steve Allen Dixon, Vern Palm, and Richard J. Schuman Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hill-Rom, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1069 State Route 46 Eest
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Batesville State: IN ZIP: 47006-9167
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]
[] Other	1
Execution Date: August 31, 1998 and Sept. 1, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
8/31/98 thru 9/10/98	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Kurt A. Summe	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: . 23-3000
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000090 WOOD HERRON DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
:581 40.00 QP	No Social No.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 🔭 4
	ich tnis portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	mation to:
Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	itents and Trademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dasheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the O	d to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, at a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover .S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.	PATENT

PATENT **REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0965**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, <u>Duane Patrick Fridley</u> , of _	431-G Canal
Court North Drive, Indianapolis in the State of IN Steven Alan Dixon, of 9553 Oldwoods Drive, Hamilto State of OH 45011 and Vern Palm of 1183 The Pine Batesville, in the State of IN 47006 and Richard J. 8399 Deer Run Road, Brookville in the State of IN 47 invented a new and improved TELEVISION CONTROL SYST UNIVERSAL CONTROL OF HOSPITAL TELEVISIONS as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so e executed by us oneven date herewithprepara obtaining Letters Patent of the United States theref whereas, Hill-Rom, Inc. , a corporation organize Laws of the State of Indiana and having its proffice at1069 State Route 46 East,	46202 and n in the s. Schuman of 012 have EM FOR ntitled and tory to or; and d under the
Batesville, Indiana 47006-9167 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the matter disclosed in said application and in and to a issued or to be issued thereon.	subject ll patents
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dolhand paid, and other good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assign transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and the said	

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0966

Witness my hand this 10th day of September	<u>ee</u> , 1998.
Witness my hand this ott day of September Richard J. Schuman	Inventor.
STATE OF ANCHORE TODAY TO TODAY TO THE STATE OF COUNTY O	oregoing executed the
STATE OF <u>Addana</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Repley</u>) ss.	
On this 31 day of Juguet, 1998, personally appeared Steve Alled Dixon me known and known to me to be the Inventor aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foinstrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who same for the uses and purposes therein specified. The Comm Exp. 2007 -01 Elacut While Leave Notary Public	oregoing executed the
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Replies) ss.	
On this 31 day of luquot, 1998, personally appeared Vern Palm, and known to me to be the Inventor af duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrubis voluntary act and deed and who executed the same and purposes therein specified. My Pama Eqp: 3-27-C1 Eleve Whiteher Notary Public	ment to be for the uses
STATE OF NC) COUNTY OF WAKE)	
COUNTY OF WAKE	

- 2 -

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 6-8-2002

HOTARY PUBLIC -

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0968